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WELCOME
to the CELEBRATION of CHAMPIONS

W 
elcome to the 2022-2023 Minnesota State High School League 
State Tournament!  

We are proud to host one of the premier high school state tournaments 
in the country. The support of students, parents and community makes 
these events remarkable for the state of Minnesota. The students 
participating in this tournament exemplify what we, at the League, want for 
our students: well-rounded, young adults who achieve success in the 
classroom and participate in activities beyond the school day.   

We recognize the vital importance that participation in extra-curricular 
and co-curricular activities play in creating a positive high school 
experience. The vast offerings in athletics, fine arts, and activities are all 
part of what makes our more than 500 member schools amazing academic 
institutions.  

We believe the high expectations we maintain for our students are 
essential to creating successful tournaments and lifelong memories for all 
participants. The same expectations apply to our coaches, parents, fans and 
officials. We expect all individuals to demonstrate respect and good 
sportsmanship when they attend all tournament contests. Our school 
communities continually rise to these expectations creating a strong 
tradition of excellence at our state tournaments.  

Thank you for your support and enjoy the tournament!  
 
  

Troy Stein, President 
MSHSL Board of Directors

The Minnesota 
State High School 
League is a  
non-profit, 
 voluntary 
association of public 
and  private schools 
with a  history of 
 service to 
Minnesota youth 
since 1916. Its 
 mission is to  provide 
educational 
opportunities 
through 
 interscholastic 
athletic and  
fine arts programs 
for students and 
leadership and 
support for member 
schools. 

Follow Us Onl ine :

MISSION
STATEMENT

#MSHSL1MSHSLwww.mshsl.org @MSHSL 
@MSHSLjohn

MSHSL1



Welcome to
today’s tournament.

Congratulations to the students and coaches for the
dedication and achievements that brought them

to this Minnesota State High School League tournament.

Thanks to the families, friends and fans who provided
the support that led the teams here today.

Welcome and enjoy the competition!

The Minnesota State High School League is proud
to have Wells Fargo as their premier corporate sponsor.
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Lacrosse State Tournament
TOURNAMENT OFFICIALS

Jeff Bouman,  Burnsville 
Benton Campbell,  Minneapolis 
Kevin Davis,  Otsego 
Drew Devore,  St. Louis Park 
Robert Driesch,  Rochester 
Nick Edwards,  Roseville 
Wendy Frantz,  Mounds View 
Austin Garfield,  Richfield 
Kyle Gilbertson,  Duluth 
Emily Gray,  St. Louis Park 

Paul Hermann,  Grand Forks 
Bob Hessler,  Farmington 
Peter Hinrichs,  St. Paul 
Derek Hudyma,  Buffalo 
Kip Kilen,  Mendota Heights 
In-Jae Kim,  North Mankato 
Steven Kudebeh,  Minneapolis 
Mike Lawrow,  Minneapolis 
Tim Lunde,  Foley 
Shane Mckinlay,  Stillwater 

Scott Munos,  Eagan 
Rick Nelson,  Fridley 
Mike Paulson,  Inver Grove Heights 
Michael Pilon,  Duluth 
Jerry Podratz,  Maple Plain 
Chelsea Ray,  Minneapolis 
Paul Risdall,  Delano 
Chuck Thayer,  St. Paul 
Blaine Turnbull,  Delano 

Program Design: David Swanson / Carlson Print Group.

Link to the Lacrosse State Archives: mshsl.org/archives

GIRLS STATE OFFICIALS

Mark Arriola, Eagan 
Ben Brandt, Owatonna 
Ross Brower, Chanhassen 
Trevor Busby, Edina 
Ethan Chlan, Apple Valley 
Maxwell Chlan, Robbinsdale 
Callahan Crawford, Bloomington 
Rick DuBois, Hudson, WI 
Ryan Erickson, Eagan 
Greg Fleischman, Ramsey 
Danny Gagnon, Chanhassen 
Bou Gazley, Rochester 

Mike Gjersvig, Maple Grove 
Troy Grengs, Lakeville 
Jonathan Holmes, Minnetonka 
Russ Hunt, Lakeville 
Adam Iverson, New Hope 
Damon Kocina, Independence 
Joe LaBonne, Ramsey 
Jake Larscheid, Woodbury 
Christopher Larson, St. Paul 
Josh Lindell, Elko 
Douglas Mauck, Savage 
Markus Mulvihill, Andover 

Joe Petroske, St. Louis Park 
Rob Ries, Eden Prairie 
Matthew Ripley, Minneapolis 
Tim Rolfing, Woodbury 
Christian Roth, St. Paul 
John Saccoman, Ramsey 
Bill Schmidtbauer, Brooklyn Park 
Brad Scibak, Woodbury 
Jason Sturm, Hugo 
Trevor Sundquist, Esko 
Terrence White, Maple Grove

BOYS STATE OFFICIALS





Girls Lacrosse State Tournament
Girls Team Championship Series

QUARTERFINALS

June 17 – 3:30 p.m. 
Stillwater Area HS

June 17 – 1:00 p.m. 
Stillwater Area HS

June 15 – 3:00 p.m. 
Stillwater Area HS

June 15 – 11:00 a.m. 
Stillwater Area HS

June 15 – 1:00 p.m. 
Stillwater Area HS

June 17 – 11:00 a.m. 
Stillwater Area HS

SEMIFINALS CHAMPIONSHIP

GIRLS 
STATE CHAMPION

THIRD PLACE

CONSOLATION 
CHAMPIONSHIP

June 13, 15, 17, 2023 
Stillwater Area High School 

White Bear Lake Area High School

*Denotes cooperatively sponsored program. 

**Denotes approximate start time.

East Ridge (3) – 12-4

June 13 – 11:00 a.m.  
White Bear Lake Area HS 

Stillwater Area (4) – 13-3

Champlin Park (7) – 15-2

June 13 – 1:00 p.m. 
White Bear Lake Area HS

Edina (6) – 14-2

Loser of Quarterfinal 1

Loser of Quarterfinal 2

Loser of Quarterfinal 3

Loser of Quarterfinal 4

SCAN for 
Updated Brackets

Benilde-St. Margaret’s (5) – 14-2

June 13 – 3:00 p.m. 
White Bear Lake Area HS

June 15 – 5:00 p.m. 
Stillwater Area HS

Chanhassen (2) – 13-3

*Elk River/Zimmerman (8) – 13-3

June 13 – 5:00 p.m. 
White Bear Lake Area HS

Lakeville South (1) – 16-0

Home Team 

The HOME team for any games 
beyond quarterfinals will be the 
high seed or the lower team on 
the bracket.
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Row 1 (L-R): Addy Hayes, Brenna Clarey, Kali Nyberg, Molly Oehlerts, Elia Giles. Row 2: Addie Hammes, Olivia Barber, Emma Remington, Gabby Bouman, 
Allie Drake, Katie Grubbs, Grace Buesgens. Row 3: Head Coach Joel Tornell, Sivanna O’Brien, Charlotte Fannin, Christina Swirtz, Tori Tschida, Emily Moes, 
Kayli Starkey, Asst. Coach Maddy Nelson. Not Pictured: Kate Baell, Mackenzie Stroemer, Taylor Noreault, Nevaeh Rubischko.

Meet the Cougars Season Record (16-0)
NO.      NAME                                             POSITION      GRADE 
  3 . . . Brenna Clarey . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 11 
  4 . . . Mackenzie Stroemer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . . 9 
  5 . . . Emma Remington . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 11 
  6 . . . Addyson Hayes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . . 8 
  7 . . . Grace Buesgens . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 10 
  9 . . . Kayli Starkey . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 12 
10 . . . Kali Nyberg . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 11 
12 . . . Olivia Barber . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . . 9 
13 . . . Katie Grubbs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 11 
14 . . . Molly Oehlerts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . . 9 
15 . . . Sivanna O’Brien . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 11 
16 . . . Taylor Noreault . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 10 
17 . . . Gabriella Bouman . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 12 
18 . . . Nina Swirtz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 11 
19 . . . Tori Tschida . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 11 
20 . . . Addie Hammes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 10 
21 . . . Allison Drake . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 11 
22 . . . Charli Fannin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 10 
23 . . . Emily Moes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 12 
25 . . . Nevaeh Rubischko . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 10 
26 . . . Kate Baell . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . G . . . . . . . . . 10 
27 . . . Elia Giles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . G . . . . . . . . . . 8 
 

DATE   OPPONENT                                            SCORE  WorL 
4-22 . . . Owatonna  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .22-1  . . .W 
4-25 . . . *Eastview/Eagan  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21-4  . . .W 
4-28 . . . Chanhassen  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16-3  . . .W 
5-2 . . . . Lakeville North . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18-4  . . .W 
5-5 . . . . Benilde-St. Margaret’s  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16-9  . . .W 
5-8 . . . . Farmington  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25-3  . . .W 
5-11 . . . *Valley Blaze  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20-0  . . .W 
5-13 . . . Moorhead  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23-1  . . .W 
5-16 . . . Rosemount  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21-3  . . .W 
5-13 . . . Shakopee  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20-4  . . .W 
5-19 . . . Stillwater Area  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10-4  . . .W 
5-23 . . . Prior Lake  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14-13  . . .W 
5-25 . . . Northfield  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19-0  . . .W 

SECTION 1 TOURNAMENT 
5-31 . . . *Mankato  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20-1  . . .W 
6-3 . . . . Owatonna  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18-0  . . .W 
6-6 . . . . Farmington  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20-3  . . .W 

Head Coach: Joel Tornell 
  Years as Head Coach: 1     Career Record: 16-0 
Assistant Coaches: Amanda Stanley, Halle Gill, Madeline Nelson 
Student Managers: Ashlyn Tornell, Clare Bronson 
Superintendent: Dr. Douglas Van Zyl       
Principal: Shaun Murphy 
Activities Director: Chad Sexauer   
AD Administrative Assistant: Naomi Rogness     
Medical Personnel: Jenna Arnold, ATC 
Band Directors: Chad Bieniek, Nicholas Castonguay 
Cheer Coach: Hayley Sklenar 
Conference: South Suburban 
School Colors: Crimson, Vegas Gold 

S E C T I O N  1  C H A M P I O N  

Lakeville South

Girls Lacrosse

Team information provided by the school.       

*Denotes cooperatively sponsored program.
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Row 1 (L-R): Cassidy Bergstrom, Sophia Cook, Tatumn Nyen, Ana Petersen, Aly McPartland, Allie Welder, Zoe Zielinski. Row 2: Ava Stewart, Jadyn Hahn, 
Katie Colleran, Lilly White, Hannah Grimm. Row 3: Asst. Coach Chad Bjugan, Coach Logan Dobratz, Grace Thomes, Gabby Bjugan, Bella Rosolanka, 
Emerson Lucco, Head Coach Carly Goetz. Not Pictured: Kenzie Chown, Sophie Stratton, Alyssa Thielen.

Meet the Storm Season Record (13-3)
NO.      NAME                                             POSITION      GRADE 
  1 . . . Gabrielle Bjugan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 11 
  2 . . . Katelyn Colleran . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . G . . . . . . . . . 11 
  3 . . . Sophia Cook . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 11 
  4 . . . Hannah Grimm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 10 
  5 . . . Jadyn Hahn . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 11 
  6 . . . Emerson Lucco . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . . 9 
  7 . . . Alyson McPartland . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 12 
  8 . . . Tatumn Nyen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 12 
  9 . . . Ana Petersen. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 10 
10 . . . Ava Stewart . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 11 
 11 . . . Grace Thomes. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 12 
12 . . . Allie Welder . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 12 
13 . . . Zoe Zielinski . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . . 9 
14 . . . Cassidy Bergstrom . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . . 9 
15 . . . Isabella Rosolanka . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . . 9 
16 . . . Lily White. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 10 
17 . . . Kenize Chown . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . . 9 
18 . . . Sophie Stratton . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 10 
22 . . . Alyssa Thielen. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 10 
 

DATE   OPPONENT                                            SCORE  WorL 
4-13 . . . Minnetonka  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13-9  . . .W 
4-18 . . . Eden Prairie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14-3  . . .W 
4-27 . . . Chaska  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19-3  . . .W 
4-28 . . . Lakeville South  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3-16  . . . .L 
5-2 . . . . New Prague . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20-2  . . .W 
5-4 . . . . Blake  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15-8  . . .W 
5-5 . . . . Prior Lake  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10-17  . . . .L 
5-9 . . . . Bloomington Jefferson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9-12  . . . .L 
5-15 . . . Cretin-Derham Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11-9  . . .W 
5-16 . . . Benilde-St. Margaret’s  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10-9  . . .W 
5-23 . . . Orono . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20-6  . . .W 
5-24 . . . Waconia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16-0  . . .W 
5-25 . . St. Louis Park  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18-1  . . .W 

SECTION 2 TOURNAMENT 
6-1 . . . . Shakopee  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17-3  . . .W 
6-5 . . . . Orono . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .22-18  . . .W 
6-7 . . . . Eden Prairie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16-15  . . .W 

Head Coach: Carly Goetz 
  Years as Head Coach: 1     Career Record: 13-3 
Assistant Coaches: Chad Bjugan, Logan Dobratz, Baillie Whalen 
Student Manager: Brynna Bystrzycki 
Superintendent: Lisa Sayles-Adams       
Principal: Doug Bullinger 
Activities Director: Mike Bailey 
Assistant Activities Director: Brandt Broderick   
AD Administrative Assistant: Betty Johnson     
Band Director: Paul Swanson 
Medical Personnel: Sandy Hanson 
Conference: Metro West 
School Colors: Navy, Vegas Gold 

Team information provided by the school.       

*Denotes cooperatively sponsored program.

S E C T I O N  2  C H A M P I O N  

Chanhassen

Girls Lacrosse
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Row 1 (L-R): Halle Hollenback, Maggie Pape, Taylor Griffith, Bella McGowan, Katie Shanley, Megan Kittleson, Cheyne Walz, Sophie Kazek, Alexis Auld, 
Estella Brawk. Row 2: Jenna Donlon, Katerina Vaseliadis, Eric Morgan, Asst. Coach Connor King, Dave Garrity, Head Coach Rich Limpert, Keith Moses, 
Asst. Coach Marty Meyers, Martina Jaruszewski, Julia Downie, Capri Meyer. Row 3: Chloe Garrett, Lauren Green, Sydney Meyers, Grace Stamm, Olivia 
Slater, Keira Limpert, Maddy Ehlers, Brooke Roth, Annika Limpert, Isabel Orton. Not Pictured: Asst. Coach Bella Mullen.

Meet the Raptors Season Record (12-4)
NO.      NAME                                             POSITION      GRADE 
  1 . . . Estella Brawk. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 12 
  2 . . . Grace Stamm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 12 
  3 . . . Annika Limpert . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 12 
  4 . . . Margaret Pape . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 11 
  5 . . . Chloe Garrett . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . . 9 
  6 . . . Madilyn Ehlers. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 11 
  7 . . . Keira Limpert. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 10 
  8 . . . Sydney Meyers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 11 
  9 . . . Lauren Green . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 12 
 11 . . . Taylor Griffith . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 12 
12 . . . Julia Downie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 11 
14 . . . Isabel Orton. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . G . . . . . . . . . 11 
17 . . . Halle Hollenback . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 11 
18 . . . Olivia Slater . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 11 
20 . . . Alexis Auld. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 12 
22 . . . Brooke Roth . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 11 
23 . . . Sophia Kazek . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 11 
24 . . . Eriketi Vasileiadis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 11 
25 . . . Isabella Mcgowan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 11 
26 . . . Capri Meyer. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 12 
36 . . . Jenna Donlon . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 11 
39 . . . Katie Shanley . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 11 
44 . . . Lauren Edlund . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 12 
53 . . . Maci Szybatka. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . . 9 
 
 

DATE   OPPONENT                                            SCORE  WorL 
4-18 . . . *St. Paul Academy and Summit School . . . . . . . . .25-0  . . .W 
4-19 . . . Forest Lake  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16-5  . . .W 
4-21 . . . Woodbury  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6-5  . . .W 
4-26 . . . Stillwater Area  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3-14  . . . .L 
4-28 . . . Roseville Area  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14-2  . . .W 
4-29 . . . Mahtomedi . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9-10  . . . .L 
5-3 . . . . Irondale  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19-3  . . .W 
5-5 . . . . Mounds View  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14-3  . . .W 
5-10 . . . Cretin-Derham Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8-18  . . . .L 
5-12 . . . Park  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3-5  . . . .L 
5-17 . . . White Bear Lake Area  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7-6  . . .W 
5-20 . . . Hill-Murray  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13-12  . . .W 
5-23 . . . Visitation  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16-2  . . .W 

SECTION 3 TOURNAMENT 
6-1 . . . . *St. Croix Preparatory Academy  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16-6  . . .W 
6-6 . . . . Cretin-Derham Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16-7  . . .W 
6-8 . . . . Simley  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9-6  . . .W 

Head Coach: Rich Limpert 
  Years as Head Coach: 2     Career Record: 15-13 
Assistant Coaches: Marty Meyers, Connor King 
Superintendent: Julie Nielsen       
Principal: Jim Smokrovich 
Activities Director: Sara Palodichuk   
AD Administrative Assistant: Steph Kaczmarek     
Medical Personnel: Noah Berg, ATC 
Band Director: Brent Comeau 
Conference: Suburban East 
School Colors: Black, Gold 
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East Ridge

Girls Lacrosse

Team information provided by the school.       

*Denotes cooperatively sponsored program.
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Row 1 (L-R): Josephine Lang, Avery Lorinser, Ellie Dahlstrom, Elsa Swenson, Cassidy Keykal, Myah Krueger, Grace Cheney. Row 2: Asst. Coach Carly 
Fedorowski, Madlyn Richert, Gretchen Wenner, Marit Wolden, Ellie Fisher, Emma Nelson, Jessica Miggler, Keira Jelinek, Rayna Malmberg, Asst. Coach 
Makenna Pechumar. Row 3: Tori Liljegren, Maycie Neubauer, Iliana Balok, Avery Irlbeck, Rio Atkinson, Indira Capelle, Ava Mosley, Ellianna Goulet, Lydia 
Glass. Not Pictured: Head Coach Ali Schmitz.

Meet the Ponies Season Record (13-3)
NO.      NAME                                             POSITION      GRADE 
  2 . . . Gretchen Wenner . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 10 
  3 . . . Jessica Miggler . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 12 
  4 . . . Avery Irlbeck . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 11 
  5 . . . Ellie Fisher. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 12 
  6 . . . Keira Jelinek . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 12 
  7 . . . Ava Mosley . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 11 
  8 . . . Avery Lorinser . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 12 
  9 . . . Myah Krueger . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 11 
 11 . . . Cassidy Keykal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 11 
12 . . . Crimson Keykal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 11 
14 . . . Ellianna Goulet . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 10 
15 . . . Rayna Malmberg. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 10 
18 . . . Emma Nelson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 12 
20 . . . Tori Liljegren . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 12 
23 . . . Maycie Neubauer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 11 
26 . . . Ellie Dahlstrom . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 11 
27 . . . Indira Capelle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . . 9 
28 . . . Lydia Glass . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 11 
32 . . . Grace Cheney . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 11 
33 . . . Rio Atkinson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . G . . . . . . . . . 10 
37 . . . Iliana Balok . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 12 
38 . . . Elsa Swenson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 11 
42 . . . Madlyn Richert . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 10 
47 . . . Josephine Lang. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . G . . . . . . . . . 11 
 
 

DATE   OPPONENT                                            SCORE  WorL 
4-15 . . . Prior Lake  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8-10  . . . .L 
4-19 . . . Roseville Area  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20-0  . . .W 
4-21 . . . Irondale  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19-1  . . .W 
4-26 . . . East Ridge  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14-3  . . .W 
4-28 . . . Cretin-Derham Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15-12  . . .W 
4-29 . . . Rosemount  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14-13  . . .W 
5-3 . . . . Park  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5-6  . . . .L 
5-5 . . . . White Bear Lake Area  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12-4  . . .W 
5-10 . . . Forest Lake  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15-1  . . .W 
5-12 . . . Woodbury . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11-10  . . .W 
5-17 . . . MoundsView  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18-4  . . .W 
5-19 . . . Lakeville South  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4-10  . . . .L 
5-25 . . . Edina  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12-11 (OT)  . . .W 

SECTION 4 TOURNAMENT 
6-2 . . . . Mounds View  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16-2  . . .W 
6-5 . . . . Mahtomedi . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18-8  . . .W 
6-7 . . . . *Gentry Academy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10-7  . . .W 

Head Coach: Ali Schmitz 
  Years as Head Coach: 3 
Assistant Coaches: Carly Fedorowski, Makenna Pechumar 
Student Managers: Marit Wolden, Gabby Knowlan 
Superintendent: Dr. Michael Funk       
Principal: Robert Bach 
Activities Director: Ricky Michel   
AD Administrative Assistant: Jacki Delahunt     
Medical Personnel: Mike Renfro, Olivia DuBois 
Band Director: Dennis Lindsay 
Conference: Suburban East 
School Colors: Red, Black Team information provided by the school.       

*Denotes cooperatively sponsored program.
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Row 1 (L-R): Ellie Stewart, Jun Vang, Bailey Gray, Charlize Vang, Brooklyn Miller, Grace Ortizcazarin, Fayedra Vang. Row 2: Mgr. Peyton Nelson, Annabelle 
Nicholson, Lauren Hillins, Izzy Garvin, Genevieve DeCesare, Lulu Rucinski, Elle Sinning, Head Coach Ana Bowlsby. Row 3: Brook Lizzi, Katie Kroft, Brooke 
Nelson, Julia Evens, Maggie Graczyk, Karsyn Elliott, Willow Epp, Marah Cashman. Not Pictured: Delaney Lynch, Molly Giertsen, Shale Hornig, Asst. Coach 
Kara Wendell Peterson, Asst. Coach Mitch Benson.

Meet the Red Knights Season Record (14-2)
NO.      NAME                                                                   GRADE 
  2 . . . Izzy Garvin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 
  3 . . . Brook Lizzi . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
  4 . . . Katie Kroft . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
  5 . . . Elle Sinning . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
  6 . . . Charlize Vang . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 
  7 . . . Jun Vang. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
  9 . . . Bailey Gray . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 
10 . . . Julia Evens . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
 11 . . . LuLu Rucinski . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 
12 . . . Lauren Hillins . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
13 . . . Annabelle Nicholson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
14 . . . Fayedra Vang . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 
15 . . . Marah Cashman . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
16 . . . Delaney Lynch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
18 . . . Brooklyn Miller . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
19 . . . Ellie Stewart . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
20 . . . Molly Giertsen. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 
21 . . . Maddie Kaltsas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
22 . . . Karsyn Elliott . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
23 . . . Genevieve DeCesare . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
24 . . . Maggie Graczyk . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
25 . . . Shale Hornig . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
28 . . . Grace Ortizcazarin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
30 . . . Brooke Nelson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 
 

DATE   OPPONENT                                            SCORE  WorL 
4-14 . . . Eden Prairie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12-9  . . .W 
4-18 . . . Breck School  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16-3  . . .W 
4-20 . . . Bloomington Jefferson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17-4  . . .W 
4-25 . . . Blake  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13-10  . . .W 
4-27 . . . St. Louis Park  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16-3  . . .W 
5-2 . . . . Chaska  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17-4  . . .W 
5-5 . . . . Lakeville South  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9-16  . . . .L 
5-8 . . . . Wayzata  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11-5  . . .W 
5-11 . . . Orono . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18-11  . . .W 
5-16 . . . Chanhassen  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9-10  . . . .L 
5-22 . . . Woodbury  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16-5  . . .W 
5-23 . . . Waconia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16-0  . . .W 
5-25 . . . New Prague . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15-1  . . .W 

SECTION 5 TOURNAMENT 
6-1 . . . . Breck School  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16-2  . . .W 
6-5 . . . . Blake  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14-6  . . .W 
6-7 . . . . Maple Grove  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6-4  . . .W 

Head Coach: Ana Bowlsby 
Assistant Coaches: Mitch Benson, Kara Wendell Peterson 
Student Managers: Anna Amaris, Peyton Nelson 
Superintendent: Danielle Hermanny       
Principal: Stephanie Nitchals 
Activities Director: Jerry Pettinger   
AD Administrative Assistant: Judy Koski     
Medical Personnel: Beth Zook, MS LAT ATC (Tria) 
Conference: Metro West 
School Colors: Red, White 
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Benilde-St. Margaret’s

Girls Lacrosse

Team information provided by the school.       

*Denotes cooperatively sponsored program.
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Row 1 (L-R): Mgr. Kylie McLenighan, Ellie Mickelson, Mia Maxwell, Carter Balan, Olivia Huss, Kelcie Meitz, Mgr. Lila Kadue. Row 2: Emilie Zung, Lyric Busby, 
Kaylee Idrogo-Lam, Nicola Santoni, Mary Velner, Kathryn Ewers, Vivan Kershner, Head Coach Kelly Crampton. Row 3: Coach Katie Hoffmann, Dylann Deal, 
Lily Santoni, Emma Rapallini, Josie Moe, Uma Corniea, Kyla Willette, Elle Busby, Asst. Coach Christine Hanson. Not Pictured: Suri Austin. 

Meet the Hornets Season Record (14-2)
NO.      NAME                                             POSITION      GRADE 
  1 . . . Suri Austin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . . 8 
  2 . . . Ellie Mickelson. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 11 
  3 . . . Kelcie Meitz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 12 
  4 . . . Olivia Huss . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 12 
  5 . . . Elle Busby . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 12 
  6 . . . Lily Santoni . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 10 
  7 . . . Mary Velner . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 12 
  8 . . . Carter Balan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 11 
  9 . . . Vivian Kershner . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 11 
10 . . . Kaylee Idrogo-Lam . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 10 
 11 . . . Nicola Santoni . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 12 
12 . . . Kyla Willette. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 12 
13 . . . Kathryn Ewers. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . . 9 
14 . . . Dylann Deal. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 11 
15 . . . Josie Moe . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 11 
16 . . . Mia Maxwell. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 11 
18 . . . Emma Rapallini . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 12 
20 . . . Lyric Busby . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 10 
29 . . . Uma Corniea . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . G . . . . . . . . . 12 
30 . . . Emilie Zung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . G . . . . . . . . . 11 
 

DATE   OPPONENT                                            SCORE  WorL 
4-13 . . . Lakeville North . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14-4  . . .W 
4-17 . . . Bloomington Jefferson  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11-2  . . .W 
4-20 . . . *Eastview/Eagan  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14-6  . . .W 
4-25 . . . Eden Prairie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13-10  . . .W 
4-27 . . . Prior Lake  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8-14  . . . .L 
5-2 . . . . St. Michael-Albertville  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16-4  . . .W 
5-4 . . . . Hopkins  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14-4  . . .W 
5-9 . . . . Minnetonka  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17-3  . . .W 
5-11 . . . *Buffalo  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16-6  . . .W 
5-13 . . . Rosemount  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13-7  . . .W 
5-18 . . . Wayzata . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15-7  . . .W 
5-23 . . . Blake  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15-8  . . .W 
5-25 . . . Stillwater Area  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11-12  . . . .L 

SECTION 6 TOURNAMENT 
6-1 . . . . *Bloomington Kennedy  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17-2  . . .W 
6-6 . . . . Rosemount  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17-3  . . .W 
6-8 . . . . Prior Lake  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10-7  . . .W 

Head Coach: Kelly Crampton 
Assistant Coach: Christine Hanson 
Student Managers: Lila Kadue, Kiley McLenighan, Caden Morgan, 

Robbie Clarkowski 
Superintendent: Dr. Stacie Stanley       
Principal: Andy Beaton 
Activities Director: Troy Stein   
Assistant Activities Director: Natalie Spicer 
AD Administrative Assistant: Samantha O’Donnell     
Medical Personnel: Steve Tschida, Ravid Goldman-Henley, TCO 
Band Directors: Paul Kile, Andrew Richter 
Cheer Coach: Kristen Zwieg 
Conference: Lake       School Colors: Kelly Green, White 

Team information provided by the school.       

*Denotes cooperatively sponsored program.
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Row 1 (L-R): Kaitlyn Kiffmeyer, Miley Jiracek, Arabella Senescall, Kaitlyn Ehrlichman, Lola Sinjem, Addison Cordes, Annabelle Johnson, Paige Hagenbart, 
Megan Peter, Lauren Schindlbeck, Alissa Majkozak, Cally Gunerson, Addy Daly, Eleanor Gregornik, Alayna Roehl. Row 2: Mgr. Naima Farah, Asst. Coach 
Rachel Droubie, Head Coach Jeff Johnson, Marley Senescall, Kim Phan, Aubrey Onchiri, Ella Engstrom, Reese Hagenbart, Rachel Cottingham, Astrid Clem, 
Brianna Krieger, Kayla Lakanen, Asst. Coach Bryan Peter, Mgr. Jasmin Higginbotham. 

Meet the Rebels Season Record (15-2)
NO.      NAME                                             POSITION      GRADE 
  2 . . . Alissa Majkozak. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . . 9 
  3 . . . Addy Dale . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 11 
  5 . . . Alayna Roehl. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 10 
  8 . . . Kaitlyn Ehrlichman. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 11 
  9 . . . Briana Krieger . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 11 
10 . . . Lola Sinjem . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 11 
13 . . . Astrid Clem . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 11 
17 . . . Reese Hagenbart . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . . 9 
19 . . . Marley Senescall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . . 9 
20 . . . Miley Jiracek . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . . 9 
22 . . . Lauren Schindlbeck. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 11 
23 . . . Annabelle Johnson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 11 
26 . . . Ella Engstrom . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 11 
27 . . . Aubrey Onchiri. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 10 
28 . . . Cally Gunderson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 11 
29 . . . Rachel Cottingham . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 11 
30 . . . Addison Cordes. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 10 
33 . . . Arabella Senescall. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 11 
34 . . . Kayla Lakanen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . G . . . . . . . . . 12 
35 . . . Eleanor Gregornik . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 11 
37 . . . Paige Hagenbart . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . G . . . . . . . . . . 9 
57 . . . Kim Phan. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 11 
61 . . . Megan Peter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 12 
77 . . . Kaitlyn Kiffmeyer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 12 
 

DATE   OPPONENT                                            SCORE  WorL 
4-13 . . . Coon Rapids  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .22-0  . . .W 
4-17 . . . Rogers  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15-6  . . .W 
4-19 . . . *Totino-Grace . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17-2  . . .W 
4-22 . . . Wayzata . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5-8  . . . .L 
4-24 . . . *Osseo/Park Center . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20-1  . . .W 
5-1 . . . . Anoka  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21-3  . . .W 
5-3 . . . . Spring Lake Park  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18-2  . . .W 
5-8 . . . . Andover  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7-6  . . .W 
5-10 . . . Centennial  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15-3  . . .W 
5-15 . . . Robbinsdale Armstrong  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14-4  . . .W 
5-17 . . . *Elk River/Zimmerman . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11-8  . . .W 
5-19 . . . Marshall School, Duluth . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19-0  . . .W 
5-22 . . . Blaine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18-1  . . .W 
5-24 . . . Maple Grove  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7-13  . . . .L 

SECTION 7 TOURNAMENT 
6-1 . . . . Anoka  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18-5  . . .W 
6-6 . . . . Chisago Lakes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10-3  . . .W 
6-8 . . . Centennial  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15-7  . . .W 

Head Coach: Jeff Johnson 
  Years as Head Coach: 5     Career Record: 50-14 
Assistant Coaches: Rachel Droubie, Bryan Peter 
Student Managers: Farah Naima, Jasmin Higginbotham 
Superintendent: Dr. Kate Maguire       
Principal: Michael George 
Activities Director: Matt Mattson   
AD Administrative Assistant: Marcy Burnevik     
Medical Personnel: Alec Weis 
Conference: Northwest Suburban 
School Colors: Navy, Silver, White 

S E C T I O N  7  C H A M P I O N  

Champlin Park

Girls Lacrosse

Team information provided by the school.       

*Denotes cooperatively sponsored program.
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Row 1 (L-R): Ella Tobin, Addyson Brandt, Kylah Holte, Katelyn Wozney, Lilly Perron, Morgan Peterson, Natalie Klick. Row 2: Bella Dols, Emily Brummer, 
Maria McMillen, Corah McCline, Arionna Svendsen, Allison Gfroerer, Samantha Huewe. Row 3: Head Coach Stephanie Anderson, Kaila Swart, Brooklyn 
Cellette, Ella Olofson, Noelle Mwaga, Grace Dols, Lillian Osterman, Adria Kotzian, Emma Boser, Madi Kucera. Not Pictured: Tony Alm. 

Meet the Elks Season Record (13-3)
NO.      NAME                                             POSITION      GRADE 
  1 . . . Adria Kotzian . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A/M . . . . . . . . 12 
  3 . . . Corah McCline. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A/M . . . . . . . . . 7 
  4 . . . Katie Wozney . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 11 
  5 . . . Morgan Peterson. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 11 
  6 . . . Madison Kucera . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 11 
  7 . . . Kaila Swart . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 11 
  8 . . . Noelle Mwaga . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 10 
  9 . . . Lilly Perron . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 12 
10 . . . Grace Dols . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . . 9 
 11 . . . Kylah Holte . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . . 9 
12 . . . Emily Brummer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M/D . . . . . . . . . 9 
14 . . . Samantha Huewe . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 10 
15 . . . Lilly Osterman . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 10 
16 . . . Ella Olofson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 11 
18 . . . Emma Boser . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 12 
20 . . . Brooklyn Cellette . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 10 
22 . . . Ella Tobin. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . . 9 
24 . . . Allison Gfroerer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 11 
25 . . . Isabella Dols . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D/M . . . . . . . . 12 
31 . . . Tony Alm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 10 
34 . . . Arionna Svendsen. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . . 7 
35 . . . Natalie Klick . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . G . . . . . . . . . 10 
42 . . . Addyson Brandt. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . G . . . . . . . . . 11 
60 . . . Maria McMillen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . . 8 
 

DATE   OPPONENT                                            SCORE  WorL 
4-13 . . . Spring Lake Park  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21-0  . . .W 
4-19 . . . Andover  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4-5  . . . .L 
4-24 . . . *Totino-Grace . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20-4  . . .W 
4-26 . . . Maple Grove  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9-10  . . . .L 
5-1 . . . . Blaine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19-3  . . .W 
5-3 . . . . Anoka  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18-4  . . .W 
5-8 . . . . Rogers  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17-4  . . .W 
5-9 . . . . Rosemount  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9-7  . . .W 
5-10 . . . Coon Rapids  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20-0  . . .W 
5-15 . . . Centennial  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14-7  . . .W 
5-17 . . . Champlin Park  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8-11  . . . .L 
5-22 . . . *Osseo/Park Center . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21-3  . . .W 
5-24 . . . Robbinsdale Armstrong  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9-6  . . .W 

SECTION 8 TOURNAMENT 
5-31 . . . Becker  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19-2  . . .W 
6-6 . . . . *Buffalo  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10-9  . . .W 
6-8 . . . . St. Michael-Albertville  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7-5  . . .W 

Head Coach: Stephanie Anderson 
  Years as Head Coach: 11     Career Record: 93-63 
Assistant Coaches: Derek Wold, Jeremy Dupey 
Superintendent: Daniel Bittman       
Principal: Terry Bizal 
Activities Director: Mike Cunningham   
AD Administrative Assistant: Colleen Sweet     
Medical Personnel: Karina Brass, ATC, NovaCare Rehabilitation 
Band Director: John Rosner 
Conference: Northwest Suburban 
School Colors: Red, White, Black 

Team information provided by the school.       

*Denotes cooperatively sponsored program.

S E C T I O N  8  C H A M P I O N  

*Elk River/Zimmerman 

Girls Lacrosse
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Boys Lacrosse State Tournament
Boys Team Championship Series

QUARTERFINALS

June 17 – 6:00 p.m. 
Stillwater Area HS

June 17 – 1:00 p.m. 
White Bear Lake Area HS

June 15 – 3:00 p.m. 
White Bear Lake Area HS

June 15 – 11:00 a.m. 
White Bear Lake Area HS

June 15 – 1:00 p.m. 
White Bear Lake Area HS

June 17 – 11:00 a.m. 
White Bear Lake Area HS

SEMIFINALS CHAMPIONSHIP

BOYS 
STATE CHAMPION

THIRD PLACE

CONSOLATION 
CHAMPIONSHIP

June 13, 15, 17, 2023 
Stillwater Area High School 

White Bear Lake Area High School

*Denotes cooperatively sponsored program. 

**Denotes approximate start time.

Chisago Lakes (7) – 15-1

June 13 – 11:00 a.m. – Stillwater Area HS

Shakopee (2) – 13-3

Cretin-Derham Hall (3) – 10-6

June 13 – 1:00 p.m. – Stillwater Area HS

Lakeville North (1) – 14-2

# 3

# 2

Loser of Quarterfinal 1

Loser of Quarterfinal 2

Loser of Quarterfinal 3

Loser of Quarterfinal 4

SCAN for 
Updated Brackets

Mahtomedi (4) – 12-4

June 13 – 3:00 p.m. – Stillwater Area HS

June 15 – 5:00 p.m. 
White Bear Lake Area HS

Prior Lake (6) – 12-4

Moorhead (8) – 15-1

June 13 – 5:00 p.m. – Stillwater Area HS

Benilde-St. Margaret’s (5) – 16-0

# 5

# 1

# 4

Home Team 

The HOME team for any games 
beyond quarterfinals will be the 
high seed or the lower team on 
the bracket.



20  B O Y S  A N D  G I R L S  L A C R O S S E  S T A T E  T O U R N A M E N T

Row 1 (L-R): Max Melin, Leo Piscitiello, Austin Winship, Tyler Ahlvers, Nate Long, Drew Mulcahy, Andy Slattery, Lane Johnson, Blake Piscitiello. Row 2: Josh 
Scheibel, Aidan Erickson, Mitch Halsted, Quinn Power, Jackson Reis, Logan Riley, Jack Nieson, Tate Bouman, Carson Piscitiello, Mgr. Henry Johnson.  
Row 3: Head Coach Matt Stonestrom, Coach Lang, Mgr. Carson Schmeling, Reece Hunt, Joel Schlauderaff, Mack Calabrese, Sam Miller, Carter Zweber, 
Todd Lewis, Asst. Coach Kevin Falteisek, Asst. Coach Jered Flooding, Coach Dunbar.

Meet the Panthers Season Record (14-2)
NO.      NAME                                             POSITION      GRADE 
  1 . . . Austin Winship. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 12 
  2 . . . Carson Piscitiello . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 10 
  3 . . . Quinn Power . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 11 
  4 . . . Sam Miller . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 12 
  6 . . . Max Melin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 11 
  7 . . . Nathan Long . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 12 
  8 . . . Todd Lewis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 11 
  9 . . . Blake Piscitiello . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 10 
10 . . . Jack Niesen. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 10 
 11 . . . Logan Riley . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 11 
12 . . . Andrew Slattery. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 10 
13 . . . Mack Calabrase . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 11 
14 . . . Tate Bouman . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . G . . . . . . . . . 10 
15 . . . Mitchell Halsted . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 10 
17 . . . Jackson Ries. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 10 
19 . . . Reece Hunt . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 10 
20 . . . Aidan Erickson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 11 
21 . . . Josh Scheibel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 11 
22 . . . Drew Mulcahy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 12 
23 . . . Leo Piscitiello . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 12 
24 . . . Carter Zweber . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 10 
25 . . . Joel Schlauderaff. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 10 
26 . . . Lane Johnson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 10 
30 . . . Tyler Ahlvers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . G . . . . . . . . . 12 
 

DATE   OPPONENT                                            SCORE  WorL 
4-18 . . . Minnetonka  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13-10  . . .W 
4-20 . . . Northfield  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13-2  . . .W 
4-22 . . . Hastings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20-3  . . .W 
4-25 . . . Rosemount  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17-9  . . .W 
4-27 . . . Eden Prairie  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12-11  . . .W 
5-2 . . . . Lakeville South  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14-4  . . .W 
5-5 . . . . *Mankato  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17-5  . . .W 
5-9 . . . . Prior Lake  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19-12  . . .W 
5-11 . . . *Eastview . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13-5  . . .W 
5-16 . . . Shakopee  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6-15  . . . .L 
5-19 . . . Farmington  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16-6  . . .W 
5-23 . . . Eagan  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13-14  . . . .L 
5-25 . . . Edina  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18-7  . . .W 

SECTION 1 TOURNAMENT 
5-31 . . . Lakeville South  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17-1  . . .W 
6-3 . . . . New Prague . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20-2  . . .W 
6-6 . . . . Farmington . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11-9  . . .W 

Head Coach: Matt Stonestrom 
  Years as Head Coach: 5     Career Record: 44-32 
Assistant Coaches: Kevin Falteisek, Jared Flooding 
Student Managers: Henry Johnson, Carson Schmeling 
Superintendent: Doug Van Zyl       
Principal: Kim Budde 
Activities Director: Mike Zweber   
AD Administrative Assistant: Lisa Krohnberg     
Medical Personnel: Heather Bartz, Jessica Weideman 
Band Director: Dr. Matt Wanken 
Conference: South Suburban 
School Colors: Red, White 

S E C T I O N  1  C H A M P I O N  

Lakeville North

Boys Lacrosse

Team information provided by the school.       

*Denotes cooperatively sponsored program.
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Row 1 (L-R): Weston Brosam, Charlie Lindahl, Colin Kostelac, Owen Craig, Grant Smieja, Cole Brosz, Alex Pherson. Row 2: Jadon Hellerud, Sam Zovic, 
Mavryk Folz, Gavin McNee, Zach Docteur, Bryce Hennen. Row 3: Mgr. Claire Lindberg, Asst. Coach Dominic Mulcahy, Wyatt Pietrowski, Linus Toward, 
Hudson Svestka, Head Coach Sean Pollock, Mgr. Alexis Swartout. Row 4: Jack Jenneman, Landon Toward, Tanner Bachelor, Jake Marschall, Zane Orchard, 
Kaden Gunnare.

Meet the Sabers Season Record (13-3)
NO.      NAME                                             POSITION      GRADE 
  1 . . . Jacob Lee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LSM. . . . . . . . 10 
  2 . . . Harrison Vega . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 12 
  3 . . . Zach Docteur. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 10 
  4 . . . Charlie Lindahl . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A/M . . . . . . . . 11 
  5 . . . Jadon Hellerud . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . FO . . . . . . . . 12 
  6 . . . Colin Kostelac . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 12 
  7 . . . Hudson Svestka. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . DM . . . . . . . . 12 
  8 . . . Landon Toward . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A/M . . . . . . . . 10 
  9 . . . Linus Toward . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 12 
10 . . . Owen Block . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 12 
 11 . . . Jake Marschall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 11 
12 . . . Weston Brosam. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . G . . . . . . . . . 12 
13 . . . Tanner Bachelor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 11 
14 . . . Zane Orchard . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 12 
15 . . . Samuel Zovic. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 12 
19 . . . Alexander Pherson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . DM . . . . . . . . 11 
20 . . . Cole Brosz. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 12 
21 . . . Gavin McNee. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A/M . . . . . . . . 12 
22 . . . Jack Jenneman . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A/M . . . . . . . . 11 
23 . . . Bryce Hennen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 12 
24 . . . Mavryk Folz. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LSM . . . . . . . . 11 
30 . . . Owen Craig . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . G . . . . . . . . . 12 
36 . . . Maxwell Coles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 10 
44 . . . Kaden Gunnare . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . FO . . . . . . . . 11 
 

DATE   OPPONENT                                            SCORE  WorL 
4-13 . . . Bloomington Jefferson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6-2  . . .W 
4-15 . . . Chaska  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19-4  . . .W 
4-18 . . . Buffalo  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8-4  . . .W 
4-21 . . . Breck School  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21-1  . . .W 
4-25 . . . Prior Lake  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12-7  . . .W 
4-27 . . . Moorhead  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7-8  . . . .L 
5-1 . . . . Eagan  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13-7  . . .W 
5-9 . . . . *Eastview . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9-10  . . . .L 
5-11 . . . Rosemount  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13-11  . . .W 
5-16 . . . Lakeville North . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15-6  . . .W 
5-18 . . . Lakeville South  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14-1  . . .W 
5-23 . . . Farmington  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9-6  . . .W 
5-25 . . . Mahtomedi . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4-8  . . . .L 

SECTION 2 TOURNAMENT 
6-1 . . . . Chaska  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6-5  . . .W 
6-5 . . . . Eden Prairie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7-5  . . .W 
6-7 . . . . Chanhassen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11-9  . . .W 

Head Coach: Sean Pollock 
  Years as Head Coach: 8     Career Record: 70-36 
Assistant Coaches: Matthew Puskarich, Dominic Mulcahy 
Student Managers: Alexis Swartout, Claire Lindberg 
Superintendent: Dr. Michael Redmond       
Principal: Jeff Pawlicki 
Activities Director: Matt Hanson   
Assistant Activities Director: Crissy Shoemaker 
AD Administrative Assistant: Haley Goldberg     
Medical Personnel: Ashley Qualley 
Band Director: Eric Christenson 
Cheer Coach: Madison Markgraf 
Conference: South Suburban         School Colors: Red, White 

Team information provided by the school.       

*Denotes cooperatively sponsored program.

S E C T I O N  2  C H A M P I O N  

Shakopee

Boys Lacrosse
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Row 1 (L-R): Charlie Cantwell, Augie Johnson, Brady Savard, Eddie Kielkopf, Jack Murphy, Justice Linton, Nate Chorlton, Ayden Burke. Row 2: Marvin 
Millard, Louie Bailey, Alec Walworth, Michael Jaunich, David Leclair, AJ Wells, Reed Jennrich, Jack Moryn, Luke Chorlton. Row 3: Asst. Coach Jace Childs, 
Head Coach Matt Hourigan, Rhett Kircher, Easton Swift, Joey Henningsgard, Nick McQuillan, Beck Lewis, Gavin Parr, Aidan Siegfried, Holden Saumweber, 
Asst. Coach Matt Scanlon, Aidan Hesse, Asst. Coach Richard Chorlton, Dave Mix, Asst. Coach Robbie Beerling.

Meet the Raiders Season Record (10-6)
NO.      NAME                                             POSITION      GRADE 
  1 . . . Luke Chorlton . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 11 
  2 . . . Aidan Siegfried . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 11 
  3 . . . Jack Murphy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 11 
  4 . . . Louie Bailey. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 12 
  5 . . . Charlie Cantwell . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 12 
  6 . . . Gavin Parr . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 12 
  7 . . . Eddie Kielkopf . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . G . . . . . . . . . 12 
  8 . . . Beck Lewis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 10 
  9 . . . Justice Linton . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 12 
10 . . . Jack Moryn . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 12 
12 . . . Joey Henningsgard . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 11 
13 . . . Brady Savard. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 12 
14 . . . Michael Jaunich . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 12 
15 . . . Alec Walworth . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . G . . . . . . . . . 12 
16 . . . Nick McQuillan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 10 
17 . . . Ayden Burke . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 12 
18 . . . Rhett Kircher . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . . 9 
19 . . . Dave mix . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 12 
20 . . . Nate Chorlton . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . . 9 
21 . . . Augie Johnson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 12 
22 . . . Aidan Hesse . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . . 9 
23 . . . Marvin Millard . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 12 
24 . . . Easton Swift . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 11 
25 . . . AJ Wells . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 12 
 

DATE   OPPONENT                                            SCORE  WorL 
4-19 . . . White Bear Lake Area  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9-12  . . . .L 
4-21 . . . Forest Lake  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6-3  . . .W 
4-22 . . . Chanhassen  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6-12  . . . .L 
4-26 . . . Woodbury  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4-10  . . . .L 
4-28 . . . Stillwater Area  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6-9  . . . .L 
5-3 . . . . Roseville Area  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14-7  . . .W 
5-5 . . . . Irondale  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12-11  . . .W 
5-9 . . . . East Ridge  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8-7  . . .W 
5-12 . . . Mounds View  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11-2  . . .W 
5-17 . . . *Hopkins/Park  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16-4  . . .W 
5-19 . . . Hastings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12-6  . . .W 
5-23 . . . St. Thomas Academy  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8-10  . . . .L 
5-25 . . . Eden Prairie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1-10  . . . .L 

SECTION 3 TOURNAMENT 
6-1 . . . . East Ridge  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8-5  . . .W 
6-6 . . . . Woodbury  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8-7  . . .W 
6-8 . . . . Eagan  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9-8  . . .W 

Head Coach: Matt Hourigan 
  Years as Head Coach: 7     Career Record: 49-38 
Assistant Coaches: Jace Childs, Robbie Beerling, Matt Scanlon 
Student Managers: Heart Mix, Paulina Hackett Medina 
President: Frank Miley       
Principal: Mona Passman 
Activities Director: Matt Funk   
Assistant Activities Directors: Bob Kinne, Tony Yazbeck     
Medical Personnel: Kelly Flynn 
Band Director: Nick Zahler 
Cheer Coach: Jerry Kline Jr 
Conference: Suburban East 
School Colors: Purple, Gold 

S E C T I O N  3  C H A M P I O N  

Cretin-Derham Hall

Boys Lacrosse

Team information provided by the school.       

*Denotes cooperatively sponsored program.
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Row 1 (L-R): Brown, Samuel Knapp, Samuel Churchill, Thomas Peer, Isaac Wendorff, Jack Roehrich, Owen Tacheny, Jackson Johnson, Landon Kruse, 
Connor Gray. Row 2: Mgr. Carter Haycraft, Schweiters, Head Coach Mike Narow, Murphy, Nolan Dimitri, Andrew Marchant, Eric Buttke, Oskar Magnusson, 
Mason Peterson, Max Hohn, Eric Granec, Miles Poppelman, Julian Cisek. Row 3: Jackson Bossert, Mgr. Sean Crothers, Alexander LaValle, Cole Potvin, 
Henry Roelofs, Nicholas Whitney, Michael Robinson, Asst. Coach Parker Hoen, Asst. Coach Jared Johnson. 

Meet the Zephyrs Season Record (12-4)
NO.      NAME                                             POSITION      GRADE 
  0 . . . Owen Tacheny. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . F/M . . . . . . . . 12 
  1 . . . Jackson Johnson. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 12 
  2 . . . Nolan Dimitri . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 12 
  3 . . . Samuel Knapp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 10 
  6 . . . Eric Granec . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 12 
  7 . . . Oskar Magnusson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 10 
  8 . . . Samuel Churchill . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . F/M . . . . . . . . 10 
  9 . . . Isaac Wendorff . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 12 
 11 . . . Mason Peterson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 10 
12 . . . Nicholas Whitney . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 10 
13 . . . Andrew Marchant . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 11 
14 . . . Max Hohn . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 11 
18 . . . Henry Roelofs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 10 
21 . . . Miles Poppelman. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 10 
22 . . . Thomas Peer. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . G . . . . . . . . . 12 
23 . . . Jackson Bossert . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LSM. . . . . . . . 10 
24 . . . Julian Cisek . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . . 9 
25 . . . Landon Kruse . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 10 
26 . . . Eric Buttke . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 11 
34 . . . Alexander Lavalle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . G . . . . . . . . . 11 
36 . . . Connor Gray . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 10 
40 . . . Jack Roehrich . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 12 
43 . . . Michael Robinson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 12 
45 . . . Cole Potvin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 11 
 

DATE   OPPONENT                                            SCORE  WorL 
4-21 . . . Centennial  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8-7  . . .W 
4-25 . . . Chanhassen  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4-9  . . . .L 
4-28 . . . St. Thomas Academy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4-11  . . . .L 
5-2 . . . . *St. Paul Two Rivers  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12-1  . . .W 
5-5 . . . . Hastings  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12-2  . . .W 
5-8 . . . . Woodbury  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1-7  . . . .L 
5-12 . . . Simley  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .22-2  . . .W 
5-13 . . . Eden Prairie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8-2  . . .W 
5-16 . . . Hill-Murray  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5-6  . . . .L 
5-18 . . . Northfield  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15-1  . . .W 
5-19 . . . *Duluth . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13-5  . . .W 
5-23 . . . Minnetonka  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7-6  . . .W 
5-25 . . . Shakopee  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8-4  . . .W 

SECTION 4 TOURNAMENT 
6-2 . . . . Irondale  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12-1  . . .W 
6-5 . . . . Hill-Murray  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10-4  . . .W 
6-7 . . . . Stillwater Area  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11-7  . . .W 

Head Coach: Mike Narow 
  Years as Head Coach: 2     Career Record: 23-8 
Assistant Coaches: Jared Johnson, Parker Hoen 
Student Managers: Sean Crothers, Carter Haycraft 
Superintendent: Barb Duffrin       
Principal: Justin Hahn 
Activities Director: Aaron Forsythe   
Medical Personnel: Karen Karlson 
Conference: Metro East 
School Colors: Navy, Gold 

Team information provided by the school.       

*Denotes cooperatively sponsored program.

S E C T I O N  4  C H A M P I O N  

Mahtomedi

Boys Lacrosse
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Row 1 (L-R): Miles Betz, Holton Vanderlinde, Brad Little, Sky Rold, Luke Drews, Griffin Elliott. Row 2: Brady Marcus, Riley Murphy, Raphi Johnson-Nixon, 
Hunter Payer, Nick Coppo, William Conner, Vincent Verrett, Liam Kyle. Row 3: Asst. Coach Joe Weichert, Adam Backman, Jack Bourget, Gus Bell, Joshua 
Ims, Robby Hoyt, William Frattalone, Benji Watts, Head Coach Giuseppe Palermo, Asst. Coach Drew Peterson. Row 4: Judah Johnson-Nixon, Dylan Popehn, 
Dylan Parker, Axel Esco, Max Miller, Carsen Brandt, Jack Anderson, Caio Stephens.

Meet the Red Knights Season Record (16-0)
NO.      NAME                                             POSITION      GRADE 
  0 . . . Caio Stephens. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LSM/D . . . . . . . 12 
  1 . . . Carsen Brandt . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 12 
  2 . . . Robby Hoyt . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 12 
  4 . . . Brad Little . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 12 
  5 . . . Luke Drews . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 12 
  6 . . . Gus Bell. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 11 
  7 . . . Maxwell Miller. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . FO/M . . . . . . . 12 
  8 . . . William Frattalone . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . SSDM . . . . . . . 12 
10 . . . Canon Mills . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 12 
 11 . . . William Conner . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D/LSM . . . . . . . 11 
12 . . . Adam Backman. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 11 
13 . . . Raphi Johnson-Nixon . . . . . . . . . . . . . SSDM . . . . . . . 10 
14 . . . Joshua Ims . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . G . . . . . . . . . . 9 
15 . . . Riley Murphy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 11 
16 . . . Dylan Popehn . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 10 
18 . . . Benjamin Watts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . FO/M . . . . . . . 11 
21 . . . Hunter Payer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A/M . . . . . . . . 11 
22 . . . Jack Bourget . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 11 
23 . . . Jack Anderson. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 10 
24 . . . Judah Johnson-Nixon . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 10 
26 . . . Holton Vanderlinde . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . . 9 
27 . . . Axel Esco . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . G . . . . . . . . . 11 
33 . . . Brady Marcus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LSM/D . . . . . . . . 9 
34 . . . Dylan Parker . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 11 
 

DATE   OPPONENT                                            SCORE  WorL 
4-15 . . . Stillwater Area  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8-2  . . .W 
4-18 . . . Orono . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13-3  . . .W 
4-20 . . . *Eastview . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16-4  . . .W 
4-25 . . . Bloomington Jefferson  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11-1  . . .W 
4-27 . . . Prior Lake  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15-9  . . .W 
4-29 . . . Edina  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16-10  . . .W 
5-2 . . . . Chaska  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23-2  . . .W 
5-4 . . . . St. Thomas Academy  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9-6  . . .W 
5-9 . . . . Moorhead  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16-1  . . .W 
5-11 . . . New Prague . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17-0  . . .W 
5-16 . . . Chanhassen  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13-8  . . .W 
5-20 . . . Centennial  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18-4  . . .W 
5-22 . . . Waconia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25-0  . . .W 

SECTION 5 TOURNAMENT 
6-1 . . . . Breck School  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .24-1  . . .W 
6-5 . . . . Wayzata . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18-1  . . .W 
6-7 . . . . Maple Grove  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13-10  . . .W 

Head Coach: Giuseppe Palermo 
  Years as Head Coach: 1     Career Record: 16-0 
Assistant Coaches: Drew Peterson, Joe Weichert 
Student Managers: Nick Coppo, Sky Rold 
Superintendent: Danielle Hermanny       
Principal: Stephanie Nitchals 
Activities Director: Jerry Pettinger   
AD Administrative Assistant: Judy Koski     
Conference: Metro West 
School Colors: Red, White 

S E C T I O N  5  C H A M P I O N  

Benilde-St. Margaret’s

Boys Lacrosse

Team information provided by the school.       

*Denotes cooperatively sponsored program.
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Row 1 (L-R): Evan Peterson, George Tocko, Max Anderson, Ben Mickett, Eli Herrmann, Jack Gilbert, CJ Sheffield, Jack Tocko. Row 2: Asst. Coach Austin 
Polson-McCannon, Griffin Marshall, Kayden Lervick, Griffin Noble, Cade Wozney, Brady Hallberg, Dillon Tushie, Luke Bloomer, Garrett Feldt, Kyle Behrens, 
Owen Meyer, Kellen Stokes, Lucas Larson, Logan Allen, Zach Landhuis, Head Coach Casey Mithun. Row 3: Asst. Coach Louis Clifton, Riley Franzen, Noah 
Young, Nico Salentre, Marcus Lavigne, Braden DeBoer, Caden Hackett, Asst. Coach Sam Kepner. 

Meet the Lakers Season Record (12-4)
NO.      NAME                                             POSITION      GRADE 
  1 . . . Eli Herrmann . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LSM. . . . . . . . 12 
  2 . . . Griffin Noble. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 10 
  3 . . . Kyle Behrens . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . FO . . . . . . . . 12 
  4 . . . George Tocko . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 10 
  6 . . . Garrett Feldt . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 12 
  9 . . . Owen Meyer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 11 
10 . . . Max Anderson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 11 
12 . . . Kellen Stokes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 12 
13 . . . Caylon Sheffield . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LSM . . . . . . . . 11 
14 . . . Jack Gilbert . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 12 
15 . . . Benjamin Mickett. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 12 
16 . . . Brady Hallberg. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 10 
17 . . . Marcus Lavigne . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 12 
19 . . . Dillon Tushie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 10 
20 . . . Cade Wozney . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 10 
21 . . . Domenico Salentre . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 12 
23 . . . Kayden Lervick . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 11 
25 . . . Caden Hackett . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 11 
27 . . . Noah Young. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 12 
30 . . . Griffin Marshall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . FO . . . . . . . . . 9 
31 . . . Riley Franzen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 12 
50 . . . Luke Bloomer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . G . . . . . . . . . 12 
51 . . . Braden Deboer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . G . . . . . . . . . 11 
52 . . . Jack Tocko. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 11 
 

DATE   OPPONENT                                            SCORE  WorL 
4-25 . . . Shakopee  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7-12  . . . .L 
4-27 . . . Benilde-St. Margaret's  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9-15  . . . .L 
5-2 . . . . *Eastview  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7-11  . . . .L 
5-4 . . . . Bloomington Jefferson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9-7  . . .W 
5-9 . . . . Lakeville North . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12-19  . . . .L 
5-11 . . . Farmington  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12-9  . . .W 
5-13 . . . *Duluth  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14-0  . . .W 
5-16 . . . Eagan  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14-8  . . .W 
5-18 . . . Rosemount  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12-11  . . .W 
5-20 . . . Buffalo  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14-3  . . .W 
5-22 . . . Minnetonka  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11-6  . . .W 
5-23 . . . Lakeville South  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16-2  . . .W 
5-25 . . . Stillwater Area  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8-5  . . .W 

SECTION 6 TOURNAMENT 
6-1 . . . . Academy of Holy Angels  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18-2  . . .W 
6-6 . . . . *Eastview . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13-10  . . .W 
6-8 . . . . Edina  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11-8  . . .W 

Head Coach: Casey Mithun 
  Years as Head Coach: 5     Career Record: 57-14 
Assistant Coaches: Sam Kepner, Austin Polson-McCannon 
Student Managers: Ben Pfannenstein, Piper Morris, Cece Albrecht 
Superintendent: Dr. Michael Thomas       
Principal: Dr. John Bezek 
Activities Director: Jeff Marshall   
Assistant Activities Director: Beth Fuller 
AD Administrative Assistants: Nancy Theis, Heather Pierson     
Medical Personnel: Liz Cervenka 
Conference: South Suburban 
School Colors: Blue, Gold Team information provided by the school.       

*Denotes cooperatively sponsored program.

S E C T I O N  6  C H A M P I O N  

Prior Lake

Boys Lacrosse
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Row 1 (L-R): Cole Nelson, Will Dauffenbach, Logan West, Dylan Dassner, Dylan Peterson, Dom Derocker, Max Bobrowski, Ben Kerkow, Austin Slettom, 
Cam Triplett, Landon Kerkow. Row 2: Owen Fitzgerald, Hunter Haus, Kadin Melin, Wyatt Grilz, Dain Gibson, Nick Jinx, Judah Goehring, Nate Bluhm, Max 
Olson, Cullen Dorcas, Mason Mehsikomer, Ari Phillips. Not Pictured: Jake Haseltine.

Meet the Wildcats Season Record (15-1)
NO.      NAME                                             POSITION      GRADE 
 11 . . . Dylan Dassner. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 12 
12 . . . Cullen Dorcas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 12 
13 . . . Dominic Derocker . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . G . . . . . . . . . 10 
14 . . . Benjamin Kerkow . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 10 
15 . . . William Dauffenbach . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . F/O . . . . . . . . 11 
17 . . . Logan West . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 12 
18 . . . Jake Haseltine. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 10 
19 . . . Maddox Olson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 12 
20 . . . Kadin Melin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 12 
23 . . . Nathan Bluhm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 12 
24 . . . Hunter Haus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 12 
26 . . . Wyatt Grilz. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 12 
27 . . . Mason Mehsikomer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . F/O . . . . . . . . 12 
29 . . . Aristotle Phillips . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 12 
30 . . . Drew Nelson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . F/O . . . . . . . . 11 
32 . . . Cameron Triplett . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 11 
33 . . . Dylan Peterson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . G . . . . . . . . . 12 
39 . . . Maxwell Bobrowski . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 10 
41 . . . Owen Fitzgerald . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 12 
43 . . . Judah Goehring. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 11 
45 . . . Landon Kerkow . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . . 9 
47 . . . Austin Slettom . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . . 9 
55 . . . Nikolas Jinks . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 12 
56 . . . Dain Gibson. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 11 
 

DATE   OPPONENT                                            SCORE  WorL 
4-13 . . . *Hermantown/Proctor  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15-5  . . .W 
4-17 . . . Monticello  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15-2  . . .W 
4-25 . . . Hill-Murray  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16-11  . . .W 
4-27 . . . Champlin Park  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9-4  . . .W 
5-1 . . . . *St. Cloud  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15-6  . . .W 
5-5 . . . . Brainerd  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17-0  . . .W 
5-9 . . . . *Duluth . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9-6  . . .W 
5-12 . . . Becker  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17-5  . . .W 
5-18 . . . *Sartell/Sauk Rapids  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16-6  . . .W 
5-19 . . . Rocori  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19-0  . . .W 
5-22 . . . *Big Lake/Princeton  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .26-3  . . .W 
5-23 . . . St. Michael-Albertville  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9-13  . . . .L 
5-25 . . . Forest Lake  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17-6  . . .W 

SECTION 7 TOURNAMENT 
6-1 . . . . Andover  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12-2  . . .W 
6-6 . . . . Anoka  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9-3  . . .W 
6-8 . . . . Centennial  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8-6  . . .W 

Head Coach: Mark Nordby 
Assistant Coaches: Mike Marx, Cory Reedy 
Superintendent: Dean Jennissen       
Principal: Tammy Yackley 
Activities Director: Jodi Otte   
AD Administrative Assistant: Valerie Rogers     
Medical Personnel: Rebecca Falkiner 
Band Director: Joe Delisi 
Conference: Mississippi 8 
School Colors: Forest Green, Vegas Gold 

S E C T I O N  7  C H A M P I O N  

Chisago Lakes

Boys Lacrosse

Team information provided by the school.       

*Denotes cooperatively sponsored program.
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Row 1 (L-R): Mgr. Julia Grammer, Mgr. Bria Holm, Jaxon Greene, Caleb Alderson, Coen Welle, Joel Eggerdahl, Cooper Sorby, Colby Krier, Brighton Kjos, 
Ethan Pepsin. Row 2: Asst. Coach John Deelstra, Jeff Ulness, Quin Tweten, Carter Midthune, Oliver Judd, Jett Mercil, Rylan Hasbargen, Colin Baumgartner, 
Head Coach Logan Weimken. Row 3: Asst. Coach Grant Wiemken, Drew Berneking, Gavin Cleem, Carson Kuntz, Gavin Feil, Jace Blythe, Jonas Cook, Nick 
Fahrendorf, Asst. Coach Alex Kelly. 

Meet the Spuds Season Record (15-1)
NO.      NAME                                             POSITION      GRADE 
  1 . . . Quin Tweten . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 11 
  2 . . . Brighton Kjos. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 11 
  3 . . . Joel Eggerdahl . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 11 
  4 . . . Caleb Alderson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 12 
  5 . . . Cooper Sorby . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . SSDM . . . . . . . 12 
  6 . . . Nick Fahrendorf. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 11 
  7 . . . Jaxon Greene . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 10 
  8 . . . Carson Kuntz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LSM. . . . . . . . 10 
  9 . . . Jett Mercil . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 10 
10 . . . Gavin Feil . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 12 
 11 . . . Drew Berneking. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 11 
12 . . . Rylan Hasbargen. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 12 
14 . . . Jeff Ulness . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 12 
15 . . . Jace Blythe . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . . 11 
16 . . . Sam Grefsheim . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 11 
17 . . . Oliver Judd . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M/FO . . . . . . . 12 
18 . . . Gavin Cleem . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LSM. . . . . . . . 10 
19 . . . Carter Midthune . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M/FO . . . . . . . 10 
20 . . . Coen Welle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . . 9 
21 . . . Jonas Cook . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . G . . . . . . . . . 11 
22 . . . Colby Krier. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . 12 
23 . . . Colin Baumgartner . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . G . . . . . . . . . 12 
24 . . . Christian Storey. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M . . . . . . . . . 10 
25 . . . Brekken Kinslow . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D . . . . . . . . . . 9 
 

DATE   OPPONENT                                            SCORE  WorL 
4-25 . . . Monticello . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11-2  . . .W 
4-27 . . . Shakopee  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8-7  . . .W 
5-2 . . . . Brainerd  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16-0  . . .W 
5-4 . . . . *St. Cloud  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10-5  . . .W 
5-5 . . . . *Elk River . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9-8  . . .W 
5-9 . . . . Benilde-St. Margaret’s  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1-16  . . . .L 
5-12 . . . *Hermantown/Proctor  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16-2  . . .W 
5-13 . . . *GRG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13-2  . . .W 
5-16 . . . St. Michael-Albertville  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10-3  . . .W 
5-19 . . . Minnetonka  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8-7  . . .W 
5-20 . . . Hill-Murray  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10-9  . . .W 
5-23 . . . *GRG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20-2  . . .W 
5-25 . . . *Sartell/Sauk Rapids  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12-3  . . .W 

SECTION 8 TOURNAMENT 
5-31 . . . Becker  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18-6  . . .W 
6-6 . . . . *St. Cloud  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13-5  . . .W 
6-8 . . . . St. Michael-Albertville  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8-7 (OT)  . . .W 

Head Coach: Logan Wiemken 
  Years as Head Coach: 1     Career Record: 15-1 
Assistant Coaches: Alex Kelly, Grant Wiemken, John Deelstra,  

Chris Voorhead, Andrew Madson 
Student Managers: Bria Holm, Julia Gramer 
Superintendent: Brandon Lunak       
Principal: Josh Haag 
Activities Director: Dean Haugo   
AD Administrative Assistant: DeAnn Smith     
Medical Personnel: Tony Haneca, Nicole Koehn 
Band Director: Pam Redlinger 
School Colors: Orange, Black Team information provided by the school.       

*Denotes cooperatively sponsored program.
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Moorhead
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Amanda Kaus 
Rochester Century

CLASS AA REGIONS 
Region 1AA 

25.  Broc Threinen, Activities Director, Kasson-Mantorville 
26.  Keith Badger, Activities Director, Farmington 
27.  Brian Ihrke, Activities Director, Rochester John Marshall 

Region 2AA 
28.  Josh Dale, Activities Director, Worthington 
29.  Brad Skogerboe, Activities Director, New Prague 
30.  Mike Bailey, Activities Director, Chanhassen 

Region 3AA 
31.  Zach Prax, Speech Coach, Eastview 
32.  Will Short, Activities Director, Simley 
33.  Jeff Marshall, Activities Director, Prior Lake 

Region 4AA 
34.  Brian Peloquin, Activities Director, White Bear Lake 
35.  Joan Nelson, Speech Coach, St. Anthony Village 
36.  Jason Gonnion, Assistant Principal, East Ridge 

Region 5AA 
37.  Dan Ohlgren, Activities Director, Rogers 
38.  Will Wackman, Activities Director, Spring Lake Park 
39.  Jake Henderson, Activities Director, Columbia Heights 

Region 6AA 
40.  Meghan Potter, Actvities Director, Wayzata 
41.  Keelie Sorenson, Activities Director, DeLaSalle 
42.  Jen Rademacher, Head Girls Basketball Coach, Robbinsdale Cooper 

Region 7AA 
43.  Mike Cunningham, Activities Director, Elk River 
44.  Jon Martin, Activities Director, St. Francis 
45.  Anne Campbell, Activities Director, Grand Rapids 

Region 8AA 
46.  Rob Nielsen, Activities Director, Detroit Lakes 
47.  Erik Ruska, Activities Director, St. Cloud Tech 
48.  Dave Niemi, Activities Director, Becker 

CLASS A REGIONS 
Region 1A 

  1.  Gary Sloan, Activities Director, Grand Meadow 
  2.  Perry Iberg, Assistant Principal, Lake City 
  3.  Josh Wieme, Activities Director, Goodhue 

Region 2A 
  4.  Ted Simon, Principal, Maple River 
  5.  Cory Haala, Activities Director, Sleepy Eye 
  6.  Paul Carpenter, Activities Director, Madelia 

Region 3A 
  7.  Andy Ourada, Activities Director, Redwood Valley 
  8.  Joe Kemp, Activities Director, Wabasso 
  9.  Greg Ewing, Principal, Red Rock Central 

Region 4A 
10.  Jeff Beimert, Activities Director, North Lakes Academy 
11.  Josh Thurow, Activities Director, Minnehaha Academy 
12.  Nate Gautsch, Activities Director, Brooklyn Center 

Region 5A 
13.  Dan Voce, Superintendent, Mora 
14.  Joel Swenson, Principal, Royalton 
15.  Lee Rood, Activities Director, Rush City 

Region 6A 
16.  Brian Hovland, Activities Director, Underwood 
17.  Jake Foslien, Activities Director, West Central Area 
18.  Thomas Williams, Principal, Henning 

Region 7A 
19.  Travis Vake, Activities Director, Chisholm 
20.  John Vukmanich, Principal, North Woods 
21.  Dave Foster, Activities Director, Cromwell-Wright 

Region 8A 
22.  Tony Gullikson, Activities Director, Warren-Alvarado-Oslo 
23.  Brian Longerbone, Activities Director, Marshall County Central 
24.  Rob Nudell, Superintendent, Norman County East 
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St. Paul
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Bill Tauer 
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Gary Revenig 
Monticello
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Associate Director . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Lisa Quednow 
Associate Director . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Phil Archer 
Assistant Director . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Amy Doherty 
Director of Information Systems . . . . . . Laura Mackenthun 
Director of Finance . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Rich Matter 

Communications Coordinator . . . . . . . . . . . . . Tim Leighton 
Media Specialist . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . John Millea 
Coordinator of Officiating Services . . . . . . . Jason Nickleby 
Accounting Assistant . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Jackie Grausam 
Administrative Assistant. . . . . . . . . . . . Marissa Anitzberger 
Administrative Assistant. . . . . . . . . . . . . Shannon Foreman 
Administrative Assistant . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Randi Hill 
Administrative Assistant. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Susi Hollenbeck 

Administrative Assistant. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Amie Ince 
Administrative Assistant . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Pam Inniger 
Executive Assistant . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Amanda Johnson 
Administrative Assistant. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LaTayia McInnis 
Ticket Assistant. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Nancy Myers 
Information Specialist . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Ellen Rajkowski 

M. Denarvise 
Thornton, Jr. 

St. Paul

John Vraa 
New London-Spicer

Jake Timm 
Rushford-Peterson

Dave Rocheleau 
Pierz

Brent Schimek 
Deer River

2022-2023 MSHSL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Troy Stein 
Edina 

President


